
30008 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30008 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 30008 (“Amendment”) is made 

and entered, in duplicate, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the 

City of Long Beach on March 6, 2007, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a 

municipal corporation (“City”) and STV INCORPORATEDl a New York corporation 

(“Consultant”). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement 

dated March 6, 2007 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which Consultant agreed to perform 

certain mechanical, electrical and plumbing services for City; and 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to, 

among other things, reflect a mutual exercise of the first option to extend the term of the 

Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFOREl City and Consultant mutually agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this 

Amendment is executed by both parties (the “Effective Date”). 

2. City payment for services described in the Agreement shall not 

exceed $3,000,000.00 over the term of the Agreement, as extended by this Amendment. 

3. Pursuant to the exercise of the mutual option to extend the term 

under Section 2 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement shall be extended for three 

(3) years, and shall expire on December 31, 2012. City and Consultant have one (1) 

remaining three-year option under Section 2 of the Agreement. 

4. Exhibit “B” to the Agreement is hereby amended so that the City’s 

Representative is Mario Rodriguez, Director, Long Beach Airport, or designee. 

5. Exhibit “E” to this Amendment is hereby added as Exhibit “ E  to the 

Agreement, and City shall pay for services provided by Consultant under the Agreement 

at the rates or charges described in Exhibit “E”. To the extent Exhibit “E” is duplicative of 

Exhibit “ A ,  the rates or charges in Exhibit “E” shall supersede the rates or charges 

shown on Exhibit “ A .  

1 



. 

6. All terms, coven nts, nd condition of the Agreement, except as 

amended herein, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First 

Amendment. 
"City" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal 
corporation 

sistant City Manager 
By: 
Name: 
Title: 

"Consultant" 

SlV INCORPORATED, 
a New York corporation 

7-T/ ' f  

Approved as to form this I day of Ta*uarcl > 2 0 k .  

By: 

07-01483 

2 



Exhi bit “E” 
Page 1 of 2 

Name I Company 

STV Inc. 

STV Incorporated 
City of Long Beach- MEP Task Contract Extension 

Propose Billing Rates 

V. Isaradharm- PM 

H. Mozaffari - Sr. Mech. Eng 

N. Peyman- Plumbing Engineer 

C. Castilo. Mech. Eng. 

R. Fee - Sr. Elect, Enn. 

$ 185.00 

$ 180.00 

$ 135.00 

$ 120.00 

f 175.00 

(A. Khin- Elect. Ennineer I $  138.00 

Cad 

Admin. 

J&Y Cost Estimators 

C. Malan 

11 0.00 

$ 79.00 

$ 77.00 

$ 136.00 

I Elect. Designer I S  105.00 

CALPEC 

S. Lo- Principal Eng. 

Electrical Engineer 

Electrical Desianer 

IC. Ramos - Cad Manger I s  118.00 

$ 195.00 

$ 184.00 

$ 11 9.30 

~~~ ~ 

Adrnin 

1.9. Estimator I %  93.00 

$ 63.10 

1 Estimator I S  71 .OO 

Principal Engineer 

Sr. Engineer 

$ 138.00 

$ 133.00 

IElect. Cad I %  75.10 

JDL- PLC 
I 



Exhibit “E” 
Page 2 of 2 

1 .OO Airline 
2.00 Car Rental 
3.00 Gas & Tolls & Parking 
4.00 Hotel 
5.00 Meals 
6.00 Mileage 

STV Incorporated 

City of Long Beach MEP Task Contract 

costs 

Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Per company policy 

7.00 PLOTTING and Printing 
8.00 Spec. Book (8 sets for 60,100,final submittals) 
9.00 CD 

10.00 Postage, Overnight and Delivery Service 
I I 

costs 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 

1 I 


